

Office of the District Fire Officer, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Nagarabhavi Fire Station Bangalore University Premises, Bangalore -560 056.



Telephone: 080-22971614

No.54/CC/DFO/NBFS/2023

Dated.10-11-2023

"ANNEXURE - 2"

Authorized Signatory
M/s. St.Sophia's International School
No.2C & 3C 9th Block
Sir.M.V.layout,Mallathahalli
Bangalore -560056.

Sub: Issue of "Fire Safety Compliance Report" with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "M/s.St.Sophia's International School (Ground Plus 3 Floor) No.2C & 3C 9th Block, Sir.M.V.layout, Mallathahalli Bangalore— 560056."

Ref: 1) This Office FSR No.07/CC/DFO/NBFS/2022 Dated: 25-07-2022.

Your request letter dated: 06-11-2023.

<<<>>>

With reference to the subject cited (1) above the management of "St.Sophia's International School(Ground Plus 3 Floor), No.2C & 3C 9th Block, Sir.M.V.layout , Mallathahalli Bangalore— 560056." had requested for Fire safety compliance report from our department .

With reference cited(2) above ,I have inspected the above mentioned education building on 08/11/2023 for issuing Compliance Certificate the management of M/s.St.Sophia's International School .

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire &, Emergency, Services Department is issuing "Fire Safety Compliance Report" to "M/s.St.Sophia's International School" constructed at No.2C & 3C 9th Block, Sir.M.V.layout, Mallathahalli Bangalore— 560056". Subject to proper maintenance of firefighting measures & fire fighting installations in good working, condition and to impart training for 40% of employees/staff within 03 months from the date of issue of this report.

"This report is valid for one year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail".

Yours faithfully

District Fire Officer
NAGARBHAVI FIRE STATION
Bangalore - 560 056